
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX:

KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:
st'

C. No. V(30) 126lRTl/HQ/CGST & Cx/Kol-North/2022

To
sri Rabi Sankar Das,

11/A, P.K Banerjee Lane,

Konnagar, Dist. HooghlY,
Pin-712235,W.8.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Info der the RTIn

Enclo: 02 (two) sheets. q d /C

PleaserefertoyourRTlapplicationdated-o+.l,l.2o22whichhasbeenreceivedinthis
Commissionerate 14.7:--.r)zl and received to this section o\ 18.11.,2022. Subsequently the said RTI

ipfii.ution was registered at this ofnce vide Registration No. 142/RTI/Kol-North/2022 dated-

18.11.2022.

The desired informations as received from the Assistant Commissioner (Legal], CGST & CX,

KolkataNofthComn]issioner,andtheAssistantCommissionel(Technical),CGST&Cx,KolkataNorth
commissioner, is enclosed herewith. If you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the above information, you

maypreferanappealwithin30ltnlrty]daysofreceiptoftheinformationbeforethel.tAppe]late
arifr6.lty namely'Shri Vagish Kumar Singh,-f" Appeallate Authoriq/, loint Commissioner' CGST & CE'

Kolkata North commissionerate, rolkata, o/o The Principal commissioner of CGST & CX, 2nd Floor,

Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Raidanga Main Road, Kolkata-700107

Dated: - .L2.2022

Ad.200s - Re rdino.

'i.:,1 rt' Yours sincerely,

o 1l-

(Subrata Das)

CPl0 & Deputy Commissioner
HQ RTI Cell

CCST: Kol-North Comm'te

T
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l2rf,c(r
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KOr,..t6atT
rwarded for information toCopy fo

Ln" Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Computer Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate

with a request to upload the RTI application da ted 04.1,1.2022 submitted Sri Rabi Sankar Das, 11/A,

P.K Banerjee Lane, Konnagar, Dist. Hooghly, P in-712235, W.B.. [Enclosed as mentioned above)

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the Pr. Chief Co mmissioner CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone

v
.r'f,'

lrtn
',,rt s-?'.,

(Subrata Dasl

CPI0 & Depufy Commissioner
HQ, RTI Cell

CGST: KolNorth m'te.
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GO\'ERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF TIIE PRINCIPAL CIIIEF COMMISSIONER
ardq arg qd *qT ol, atf,ordr &,

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KO5LKATA

No/@

101

;i

ffiq qE qd +qr tr-{ qtFI, E+ru rd, I 8 0, $ift rrd, G{rt. fi . e.rt+ct, ote-orcr - zoo

GST Bhawan (2'd Floor), 180 Sharti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kotkata - 700 107

Phone No. 033-2441-619'716842: Fax No. 033- 2441-683416798

F. No. GCCO/RTUAPP1290l2022'Olo. Pr CC-CGST-ZoNE-Kolkata/ L&+f Date: t1 .tl.2022.

Tor''
pfreCPIO,

Offrce of the Commissioner,
CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate
GST Bhavan, 180, Shantipally, R.B. Connector,

Kolkata-700107.

Sir,
Sub: RTI Application filed by Sri Rabi Sankar Das under Right to Information Act,

2005- Res.

Please find enclosed hereu,ith 01 (One) RTI application having Registration No.

GSTCIIrRlT122100055 dated 04.11.2022 filed online by Sri Rabi sankar Das, 1llA, P.K Banerjee

Lane, Konnagar, Dist. Hooghly, Pin-712235, West Bengal. lt appears thal information sought by the

applicant pertains to your administrative jurisdiction. Hence, the RTI application is transferred to your

office under section 6(3) ofthe RTI Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the infom.ration directly to the applicant under RTI Act, 2005 within

the due date as specified under RTI Act, 2005 under intimation to this office.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As Above.
rq)rr)r--

(B. Krishna)
Assistant Commissioner (CPIO)

Pr. CCO, CGST & CX. Kolkata Zone

F. No. GCCO/RTIIAPP l2g0lz0z2-Olo. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkata,/ Daie: ' 'll'2022'
Copy for information to:-

Sri Rabi Sankar Das, l1lA, P.K. Banerjee Lane, Konnagar, Dist. Hooghly, Pin-712235, West

Bengal.
Sir, In case of filing RTI first appeal, you are requested to apply it directly before the First Appellate

Authority of the commissionerale where your RTI application is being transferred ua- 6(3) ofthe RTI

Act, 200i as this office cannot transfer RTI Filst Appeal application to another First Appellate Authority

[Reierence: The FAA, CIC in the matter of Sri Freddy Pareira file No. CiC/AA./A/2013122-Decision

dated 2310212013).

-ltbc_l_
(n. xfiuna)

Assistant Commissioner (CPIO))

!},

Lov\
Pr. CCO, CGST & CX. Kolkata Zone

w ffrFTEs3{rg6iF-ro,qloq
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS

GSTCHiRiT/22l00t)55 Date of A4 11i20)2
Receipt :Registration No. :

1ilns1'crrcd Xirom :
Directorate General olGoods and Services Tax (DGGST) on 04/li/2022 Witli

Refer enoe Number : DGSTX/RiEi22l00400

Remarks : It is requested to go through the RTI application and do the needful'

Electronically Transferretl from Other Public

Type ofReceiPt : Authori$
Language Euglish

of Request

Name: RAB1 SANKAR DAS Gender : Malc

Adtlress:11/A.PK.BANERJEELANE.KONN-AGAR.IIOOGI-ILY'Pitt:'|1?235

Country-: I ndiaState : West Bengal

+91-9433216810
Phone No. :

Email : rabisankar.das@gmail.com

t.lrban Education
Status:

Above
C radrtateStatus(RuraVUrban) :

Letter No. :
Details not provided Letter De,tails not

Date: provided

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line ? :

Citizenship lnd ian
Status

Mode of
Paymetrt

Paymcnt
Gatel"\'av

Request
Pertains to

Information Sought : I)ear Sir/l\'iadart.

I am Rabi Sanliar Das a citizcn of lnclia under West Bengal state, rvilliug ttr ltnow

thr: current status of Complaint-lD NAACMP1198l6 rvhich is related to your

departnienl.

Please provide me the follorving inlbrmation:
I.1 \Vlrai are the steps tal(en L'y concerned authoritv fi'om the date I lodged this

complaint?
2) Wlrar is the current status of this complaint?
3i Does your depafl.ment require any furti.rer inlbrmation about thc hrrildcr u'ho

has not passed on the beneiit?
4) When can we expesl tlie complaint to be closed and the ordt'r to be pubiislied?

5i For last trvo yeari, I am receiving same slatus online from 'Irack Complaint

Status option avaiiable in 1he website. Do we lrave any crther communication

methotl iike email id or, phone number or, u'ebsite 1o knorv 1he current

proceedings and status ofthe cortplaint?

il

14o5i1" 116. _91_

: 8017365267

I 0 (RTl l'ee is received by' Diretlorate Gtneral o[
Amount Paid : Goods anr! Sen'ices Ta:l (DGGSI') (original

I reciPient) )

I Does it concern the life r 'No(Nonnal)
I or Liberty ofa Person ?



'a

Original RTI Tert :

Thanks and regards"

Rabi Sankar Das

Cornplainant of th

Rabi Sanhar Das

e Complainll D NAACM P I l98l 6

Dear Sir/Madam-

I am Rahi Sanliar Das a citiz,en of lntlia uncler West Bengal state' wiiling to know

;h";;;;i;;r of complaint-lD NAACMPI leSl6 rvhich is relatedto vour

departnrent.

Please provide me the following inlbrmation:

l;'il"Lt;ia" tteps taken by i'oncernecl aulhoritv fron'r the date 1 lodged this

complaint?
21 What is the current stah$ of this complaint?

3) Does your departnent requlre any tirrther inlbrmation about the builder who

has not passed on the benefit?

;; il;;;;; ;" 
"xpect 

the complaint to be closerl antl the order to be published?

5l For last r\a'o Years, I am receiving sotle stalus online from Track Complaint

i;rr;; ;,t;;;i;Jr-t r. i" tr* websiie Do rve have anl' other communication

nr"iiroa iit" "-uil 
id or, phone number or' rvebsite to know the curent

proceedings and status of1he conrplaint?

Thanks and regards.

Comp lainart of the Cornplaint-lD NAACMPI I 9[ir6

Print Save Close

,l

I



:3 !-/"e 2.^2

GCCO,/RTI,/APP / 117 9 / ?O??-RTI-O,/O CC-CGST.ZONE-CHANDIGARH

fuaY+. : o7-11-2022

t-dT fr

Central Public Information Officer,

National Anti-profiteering Authority,
6th Floor, Tower 1, Jeevan Bharati,
Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001.
(Through email : secretary.naq@gov.in )

Central Public Information Officer,

,Office of the Chief Commissioner,
CGST & C.EX, Kolkata Zone,
Kolkata.

(Through email : ccu-cexkoa@nic.in )

rfr-e,o t r5t-4+,

frYq : RTI Application dated O4.LL.2O22 frted by Sh. Rabi Sankar
Das- Reg.

Please find enclosed herewith copy of RTI application d.ated. 04.11.2022
{iled by Sh. Rabi Salkar Das on t}re RTI portal transferred online to this office
by DGGST, CBIC, New Delhi on 4.17.2022 u/s 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 .

Since the information being sought by the applicant is not available with
this office and the sarne appears to be closeJy related to your office, the said RTI
application is being transferred herewith u/s 6(3) of the Right to Information
Act, 2005 with a request to provide the information directly to the applicant

rdfrq,

HAWA SINGH
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Central Public Information Officer,

1

2

+r+f*+ryu:r"+ra
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER

FIFI rrE €-dr.il, ri9'4-6 e-t{
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX ZONE, CHANDIGARI{

Hq row erd-d, rdY-c ilt 19, {H-{ r7-C, .ittrr6 - 160017
CENTRAL REVENUE BUILDING, PLOT NO.19, SECTOR: 1Z-C

CHANDIGARH.L6OOLT
Tele laone : OL72-27O418O email: ccu-c ov.in

Sdr4fi : q?iqft



, 4:37 PM

Gmail

Gmail - Online Complaint's Status at National Antlprofiteering Authority INAACNr1P11S8l6l

Rsbi Sankar Das <tabisankar'das@gmail.com>

onlineGomplaint'sStatusatNationatAnti.profiteeringAuthority[NAACMP 119816I

2 messages

Wed, Feb 10,2021 at 3:08 PM
National Anti.profiteering Authority <tech@naa-gov'in>

ir'i"1""rr", ii*egmail-rom, naaComplaintsacknowledgement@gmail com

Rabi Sankar Das <rabisankar.das@gmail com> Fri Mar 19'

i",-""",""^r""e-"r"ir, ""t."t""6*53oriaisov.in, 
*o.sscap@wbcomtax.gov.in, pro'ctax@wbcomtax'gov in

Respected Sir/Madam,

YourcomplainthasbeenforwardedtoThescreeningcommittee.Forfurthernecessaryaclion,pleasecommunicatewiththe
concerned offlce having email ids as underi.

ccu-cexkoa@nic.in
cct.ctax@wbcomtax. gov.in.

wb.sscap@wbcomtax. gov.ln
pro.ctax@wbcomtax.gov in

Smt.NabanitaPal,AddI'commissionerofRevenue,RoomNo.4o3.4thFloor,AnnexBuilding-lll,Directorateofcommercial
Taxes,'14 Beliaghata Road Kolkata-700015'

Regards,
TechnicalTeam,
Nationat Anti-prollteering Authority
6th Floor, Tower-One,
Jeevan Bharati, Connaught Place,

New Delhi. 110 001.

2021 at 10:43 PM

Rel. ConrPlaint-lD

Respected Sir/Madam,

NAAClvIP119816

oUrcomplainthasbeenfoMardedbytheTechnicalTearn(NAA)toThescreeningcommittee.lamcommunicatingwithyouto
rake further necessarv action. our sinceri *-q-"Jii]" v"", tJ iefer to the mail trail which itself is a proof of acceptance of mv

complaint at NAA.

ceneral information about the APplicant

Name RABI SANKAR DAS

Address 11A' P- K. BANERJEE LANE' Konnagar'rnHooghly' west Bengal -712235

Contact Number 80173652S2

Email rabisankar.das@gmail'com

Proof of identity

Aadhaar Card

Voter lD

957AA7794971

Pern'ranent Account
Number (PAN) Card

Driving Licence

Passport

Ration Card having
photograph ol lhe

httpsr/mail.google.com lmaill\)lol?ik=4a4140c7cd&view=pl&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1691303739595614134&simpl=msg-fyo3A1691303
113



Gmail_ onrine comprain{s status at National Anti-profiteering Authority 
'NAA.MP1198t61

,437 PM

apPlicant

Ar\] dther Prooj of

ldentity (SPecrly)

General information about the supplier who has not passed on the beneftt

SIDDHA REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD

Name 
99A Park street' Kolkata - 700016' west Bengal' lndian

Address

Contact Number 03340071500

Particulars of GoodslServices ,^, nn riu date, in instalments against

;";;;""

Earfuer MRP INR 5820625'00

Present IVIRP INR 6703528 00

Details of reduction in Tax Ratel Benetit of lnput Tax Credit (lTc)

Whether thc bene{rt o{

re.lLlclion in ta^ rate nas

freen Passed on (Please

enclose evldence rKe

copies of lnvoice' Pnce

List etc.)

Whether the benefit of

ITC has been Passed on

(Please enclose

evidence)

lssue in brie{

Nr

i.lo

m'**r**ffmg*$arffi
Our complalnt has been accepted and sent to the suitable eulhority

slatus

"r"::TJ: 
H:^"t ""'0"""" 

o"""ll"lfttul'*o* *n" ,no'" oocuments ,,ou require to investisale properrv'

Thanks and Regards'

RABI SANKAR DAS -"^,,'
11A. P' K' BANERJEE LANE' Konnagar' Hooghly Wesl Bengal - t ttlro

''_r, 
,,,::"::::,t::l"1o,r,n=o*,,ro"r"orview=pr&search:a*&permrhid=thread-p/"3A16s130s73e5es614134&simpr=mss-eo3A16e1303

I
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'. nt22. 1:37 PM Gmail - Online Complaint,s Status al Naiional AnFprollteering Authority INAACI\rpj 198 i 6]

:l Evidence_1 61t26i492NAA.pdf
- 1746K

https://mail google com lmaillulol2ik=4a4140.7cd&view=pl&sea.ch=alt&permthid=thread-F/o3A16e 
1303739595614134&sirnpt=msg-p/o3A.1691303 3/3

(-t
I Thanxs and regards,

I *,0, ,"n*,. o,=

I 
ruouir"' *sr 801736s262

I 
Email rabisankar.das@gntarJ.com

I 
Konnaoar, Hooorrly

I 
wesr Ber,sar- 7122t5
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Government of lnd ia
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v i-fl-qqenq r< qrgs-+.r firqtdq'
Office of the Princioal Commissioner of Central Tax

+ffiffiT+<qzitqr+{&gqrc{q
Kolkata North - Central Goods and Services Tax & Central

ffirE<.rao {Iiffi.+tdsrrr /GST Bhawan, 180 shanti Pally, Kol
Phone:033-24416818 , Fax: 033-7441 6840 . E-mail:techcestko lnorth@email

2sNov@.

t;,
qf:i
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x

c. No. v(30)1g/ccST & cx/ Kol-N/Tech/M isc/2019 15L1?

To,

The Deputy Commissioner
CPIO & HQ, RTI Cell

CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate
Kolkata -700107

Sir,

Please refer to your letter under C.No. V(30)125lRTl/H O/CGST & CXlKol North/

2OZZ|f4927 dated: 15.11.2022 on the above mentioned subject.

ln this regard, this is to inform you that the queries raised in the RTI application is

not related to Technicalsection.

This is for your kind information please.

s P""n''-
(Subrata Das)

Deputy Commissioner (Tech)

HQ Tech, CGST & CX

Kolkata North

\,/

Dated

lll lt

.,'1

5''vb

Sub: RTI application dated 04.11.2022 filed by Shri Rabl Sankar Das, 11/A'P.K.

Banerjee Lane, Konnagar, Dist-Hooghly, Pin-772225 W.B. transferred under Sec.

5(4) o{ RTI Act,2005 resardinR..
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c, rii.tlt ,
t:

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE Pr. COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CX, KO

COMMISSIONERATE
GST BHAWAN: 1 80, SHANTIPALLY : RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD : KO

Phore* 244L]926 * Dmail: stkol.lesal@gmail,com

L ,N
F

LKATA-7OO

C.No.V(3 0)22lLailRTVCGST&C)VKoI-N ortbl 20 19 |'cil) Dated: -

Sub: RTI application dated O4.L1.2O22 filed by Shri Rabi Sanka-r Das, 11/A P.K
Barrerjee Lane, Konnagar, Dist. Hooghly, Pin-7 72235, W.B. tralsferred under
Sec.5(4) of RTI Act, 2005- Reg.

Please refer to your letter issued under
C.No.V(3O) 126 / RTI/ HQ/ CGST&CXI Ko1 N ottl'L / 2022 / 15830 dated O5.r2.2O22 on
the above mentioned subject.

In this regard, it is to inform you that the subject RTI application dated
04.11.2022 fi1ed by Shri Rabi Salkar Das is not related to this section.

This is for your information and necessar5r action at your end.

!EC

\./wr-F* o/

,.#;

To
The CPIO & Assistant Comrnissioner
CGST & Cx
HQ, RTI Cel1
Kolkata North Comrnissionerate

w

Ww*,"
(SureshXumar P)

Assistant Comrnissioner (Leea]i


